

PRESS RELEASE

Worcester County Government ♦ Phone (410) 632-1194 ♦ Fax (410)

TO: Local Media

FROM: Worcester County Commissioners

DATE: February 28, 2023

FOR RELEASE: Immediately

TOPIC: WCRP to Host Shamrock Slam Pickleball Tournament March 18-19 CONTACT: Kim Moses, public information officer, (410) 632-1194; or Brianna Dix,

advertising & destination marketing specialist, at (410) 632-3112, ext.

2123

Worcester County Recreation & Parks to Host Shamrock Slam Pickleball Tournament

Join Worcester County Recreation and Parks for the two-day Shamrock Slam Pickleball Tournament at the Worcester County Recreation Center in Snow Hill from March 18-19, 2023.

Saturday will be men's and women's doubles, and Sunday will be mixed doubles. Doors will open and check-in will begin at 7:30 a.m. Gameplay will start at 8:00 a.m. The tournament is open to ages 18 and older. The cost per person is \$40, which includes a t-shirt. The price per event is \$15.

The Shamrock Slam will be the fourth event in this six-part, standalone Eastern Shore Pickleball Addicts Tournament series, which will pit the best against the best in the final championship in June 2023. Players will earn points for every event they enter based on their finishing places.

The registration deadline is Sunday, March 12. To register online, visit pickleballbrackets.com?ShamrockSlam.

For more information, contact Tyler Keiser at 410-632-2144 x2505 or tkeiser@marylandscoast.org. To view a full list of upcoming special events, visit www.playmarylandscoast.org.